Washington State Senate

STANDING COMMITTEE REPORTS
2005 Regular Session of the 59th Legislature

ROSA FRANKLIN, President Pro Tem
PAULL SHIN, Vice President Pro Tem

1st Order

BRAD OWEN, President of the Senate
THOMAS HOEMANN, Secretary of the Senate

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2005 50TH DAY
SENATE BILLS
Bill No. Description Committee Inf. Ref .
SB 5026 f Property tax abat enent VWM DP13 RUL
SB 5042 Statute of limits/felonies JUD DPS9 RUL
SB 5043 Noi se contr ol GO DPS7 MVR2 WM
SB 5077 Ai di ng injured persons JUD DPS5 DNP1 RUL
SB 5087 f Conmunity coll ege faculty LCRD DP7 RUL
SB 5116 Skat e parks NROR w/ oRec?7 JuD
SB 5125 $f Soi | s contani nation WV DP2S9 MVR4 RUL
SB 5130 f Secure transition facilities HSC DPS6 RUL
SB 5132 Publ i c enpl oyee i nformation GO DPS9 RUL
SB 5135 f Vintr firefghtrs & officers VWM DP13 RUL
SB 5157 f Fi ngerprint 1D system JUD DPS9 On Motion to WM
VWM
SB 5165 DNA identification system JUD DPS8 VWM
SB 5166 f El ectroni c nmonitoring system HSC DPS6 RUL
SB 5172 Uni formarbitration act JUD DPS9 RUL
SB 5184 f Law enforcenent costs HSC DPS6 WM
SB 5204 Chattel liens JUD DPS9 RUL
SB 5205 f Bond paynents VWM DP13 RUL
SB 5220 f Mot or pool VWM DPS12 RUL
SB 5222 I nsanity defense JUD DPA8 RUL
SB 5223 Fi ne-only ni sdeneanors JUD DP8 RUL
SB 5234 f Hunti ng access NROR DPS8 RUL
SB 5242 | nmat es possessi hg weapons HSC DPS6 RUL
SB 5252 f Commenor ati ve wor ks account WV DP11 RUL
SB 5259 Drug overdoses JUD DPS6 RUL
SB 5261 f Mlitary service credit VWM DP13 RUL
SB 5279 f Recreational activities NRCR DP8 RUL
SB 5293 DSHS fraud i nvestigations HSC DPS6 VWM



SB

SB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

5333

5366
5372
5375
5385

5404
5441
5455
5457
5458
5470
5476

5477
5502
5511
5521
5542
5573
5577
5641
5643
5644
5645
5654
5666
5701
5719
5733
5759

5761
5763
5764
5765
5806
5828

$f

Property tax |evies

O der mobil e homes
Water & sewer facilities
O fender travel or transfer

I nvasi ve speci es counci

Actions against |aw officers
Educati on finance study
Economic revitalization
Vehi cl e | oads on hi ghways

Hi storical docunents
Prescription inmportation

Advi sory sentence ranges

Excepti onal sentences
Juveni | e sent enci ng

Skat e parks

Mlitary service credit
Detention facilities
Property tx dollar rate

Rel ocati on assi stance
Entrepreneurial devel opnent
Sex of fender information
Driver's license suspension
Ignition interlock devices
Crimnal justice officials
Chil d dependency cases
Regional law libraries
Conmuni ty conmi t ment

Mandat ory arbitration

Lowi ncome students

Fam |y forest |andowners
Ment al di sorder treatnment
Special immnities
Dungeness crab fishery lic
Child care services

Digital or online |earning

GO DPS6 MVR3 On Mbtion
to VWM

FHC DPS11
GO DPS8 DNP1
HSC DPS6

NROR DPS8 On Motion to
VM

JUD DPS8

WV DP2S10 MVR3
| TED DPS5

JUD DPS7

GO DPS6 DNP3
HEA DPS6 DNP4

JUD DPS9 On Mdtion to
VM

JUD DP9

HSC DPS5

JUD DPS9

GO DP8 w oRecl
HSC DPS4 w/ oRecl
GO DP7 MVR2

FHC DPS9

| TED DPS4 w oRecl
HSC DPS6

JUD DPS9

JUD DP9

JUD DPS5 w oRec3
HSC DPS5

GO DP8 w oRecl
HSC DPS6

JUD DP9

EKHE DPS13 On Mbtion
to RULE

NRCR DP6
HSC DPS6
JUD DP9
NRCR DPS8
HSC DPS6
EKHE DPS13

RUL

R

RUL
RUL

RUL
RUL
RUL

RUL
RUL
RUL

$ %%

RUL

RUL
RUL
RUL
RUL
RUL
RUL
RUL
RUL
RUL

R

RUL
RUL
RUL
RUL



SB 5834

SB 5848
SB 5853
SB 5869
SB 5872
SB 5873

SB 5902
SB 5903

SB 5939
SB 5974
SB 5995
SB 6008
SB 6025
SJM 8019
SJR 8208

Bill No.

SGA 9021

SGA 9027

SGA 9029

SGA 9031

SGA 9033

SGA 9036

SGA 9040

SGA 9041

Juvenile offndr case filings

M ssing & runaway chil dren
Board of edu class 4 group
Fi sh planting

Fam | y/ children's depart nent

Fam | y/ children's onbudsman

Entrepreneurial devel opnent

O fice of public defense

Victinse of identity theft
Opi ate treatment prograns
Children in shelter care
Guar di anship of children
State trade representative
Federal -state intnl trade

Adj ournment after cutoff

HSC DPS5 On Motion to
VM

HSC DP5 DNP1
EKHE DP13
NRCR DP8
HSC DPS5

HSC DPS5 On Motion to
VM

| TED DPS6

HSC DPS6 On Motion to
RULE

FHC DPS11
HSC DP6
HSC DPS5
HSC DPS5

| TED DPS6

| TED DP6
GO DP6 DNP3

GUBERNATORI AL APPO NTMENTS

Description

GORDON BUDKE, Member, Board of
Trust ees, Eastern Washington

Uni versity

SANG CHAE, Menber, Board of
Trustees, Technical College

District #26 (Lake Washi ngton)

NOBI E CHAN, Menber, Board of

Trustees, Seattle, So. Seattle and
No. Seattle Community Col |l eges

District No. 6

PAUL CHI LES, Menber, Board of
Trust ees, Bellevue Comunity

College District No. 8

CAROL COAR, Menber, Professional

Educat or St andar ds Board

LEE CRESSMAN, Menber, Board of
Trust ees, Bellevue Comunity

College District No. 8

Committee Inf.
EKHE BC12

EKHE BC13

EKHE BC13

EKHE BC13

EKHE BC13

EKHE BC13

BONI TA K. DECKER, Menber, Board of EKHE BC13

Trustees, State School for the Deaf

CECI LI A DELUNA- GAETA, Menber,

Board of Trustees, Big Bend

Conmunity College District No. 18

EKHE BC13

RUL
RUL
RUL
RUL

RUL
RUL

RUL
RUL
RUL
RUL
RUL
RUL

Ref .
RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL



SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

9042

9045

9047

9054

9055

9057

9058

9061

9064

9065

9070

9071

9076

9078

9079

9084

FRANKLI N DAY DEVAUL, JR, Menber, EKHE
Board of Trustees, Centralia
Conmunity College District No. 12

DENNI S A. DUNCAN, Menber, Board of EKHE
Trust ees, Peninsula Conmunity
College District No. 1

DAVI D R EDWARDS, Menber, Board of EKHE
Trust ees, Taconma Conmmunity Col | ege
District No. 22

STANLEY L. K. FLEMM NG D. Q. ,, EKHE
Member, Board of Trustees, The
Evergreen State Col |l ege

ROBERT B. FONG, Menber, Board of EKHE
Trustees, Community Col | ege

District No. 21 (Whatcom Comunity

Col | ege)

SHEI LA L. FOX, Menber, Prof essi onal EKHE
Educat or St andards Board

JOSEPH FRAM Menber, Board of EKHE
Trustees, State School for the

Bl i nd

ARTURO GARCI A- FLORES, Menber, EKHE

Board of Trustees, Peninsula
Conmunity College District No. 1

JAMES GARRI SON, Menber, State Boar dEKHE
for Conmunity and Techni cal
Col | eges

SHERRY GATES, Menber, Board of EKHE
Trustees, Green River Comunity
College District No. 10

MARY GRANT TOWPKI NS, Menber, Boar dEKHE
of Trustees, Walla Walla Conmmunity
College District No. 20

DAVI D K. HAMRY, Menber, Board of EKHE
Trustees, Pierce Community Col | ege
District No. 11

M CHAIL G HEUER, Menber, Board of EKHE
Trustees, Lower Col umbia Community
College District No. 13

DORTHY HOLLI NGSWORTH, Menber, EKHE
Board of Trustees, Seattle, So.

Seattle and No. Seattle Community
Colleges District No. 6

ARL|I STA D. HOLMAN, Menber, Board of EKHE
Trustees, Green River Conmunity
College District No. 10

DEBRA JONES, Menber, Board of EKHE
Trustees, Community Col |l ege

District No. 21 (Whatcom Comunity

Col | ege)

BC13

BC13

BC13

BC13

BC13

BC13

BC13

BC13

BC13

BC13

BC13

BC13

BC13

BC13

BC13

BC13

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL



SGA 9085

SGA 9091

SGA 9094

SGA 9097

LESLI E JONES, Menber, Board of EKHE BC13
Trustees, Central Washington
Uni versity

KATHERI NE KENI SON, Menber, Board of EKHE BCl13
Trustees, Big Bend Comunity
College District No. 18

DEREK KI LMER, Menber, Board of EKHE BC13
Trust ees, Tacona Conmmunity Col | ege
District No. 22

TI M KNUE, Menber, Professional EKHE BC13
Educat or St andards Board

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL



