

**STANDING COMMITTEE REPORTS 2005 Regular Session of the 59th Legislature** 

BRAD OWEN, President of the Senate THOMAS HOEMANN, Secretary of the Senate ROSA FRANKLIN, President Pro Tem PAULL SHIN, Vice President Pro Tem

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2005

50TH DAY

**1st Order** 

		SENATE BILLS		
<u>Bill No.</u> SB 5026	f	<u>Description</u> Property tax abatement	<u>Committee Inf.</u> WM DP13	<u>Ref.</u> RUL
SB 5042		Statute of limits/felonies	JUD DPS9	RUL
SB 5043		Noise control	GO DPS7 MMR2	WM
SB 5077		Aiding injured persons	JUD DPS5 DNP1	RUL
SB 5087	f	Community college faculty	LCRD DP7	RUL
SB 5116		Skate parks	NROR w/oRec7	JUD
SB 5125	\$f	Soils contamination	WM DP2S9 MMR4	RUL
SB 5130	f	Secure transition facilities	HSC DPS6	RUL
SB 5132		Public employee information	GO DPS9	RUL
SB 5135	f	Vlntr firefghtrs & officers	WM DP13	RUL
SB 5157	f	Fingerprint ID system	JUD DPS9 On Motion to WM	WM
SB 5165		DNA identification system	JUD DPS8	WM
SB 5166	f	Electronic monitoring system	HSC DPS6	RUL
SB 5172		Uniform arbitration act	JUD DPS9	RUL
SB 5184	f	Law enforcement costs	HSC DPS6	WM
SB 5204		Chattel liens	JUD DPS9	RUL
SB 5205	f	Bond payments	WM DP13	RUL
SB 5220	f	Motor pool	WM DPS12	RUL
SB 5222		Insanity defense	JUD DPA8	RUL
SB 5223		Fine-only misdemeanors	JUD DP8	RUL
SB 5234	f	Hunting access	NROR DPS8	RUL
SB 5242		Inmates possessing weapons	HSC DPS6	RUL
SB 5252	f	Commemorative works account	WM DP11	RUL
SB 5259		Drug overdoses	JUD DPS6	RUL
SB 5261	f	Military service credit	WM DP13	RUL
SB 5279	f	Recreational activities	NROR DP8	RUL
SB 5293		DSHS fraud investigations	HSC DPS6	WM

SB 5333		Property tax levies	GO DPS6 MMR3 On Motion to WM	WM
SB 5366	f	Older mobile homes	FHC DPS11	WM
SB 5372		Water & sewer facilities	GO DPS8 DNP1	RUL
SB 5375	f	Offender travel or transfer	HSC DPS6	WM
SB 5385	f	Invasive species council	NROR DPS8 On Motion to WM	WM
SB 5404		Actions against law officers	JUD DPS8	RUL
SB 5441	f	Education finance study	WM DP2S10 MMR3	RUL
SB 5455	f	Economic revitalization	ITED DPS5	WM
SB 5457		Vehicle loads on highways	JUD DPS7	RUL
SB 5458		Historical documents	GO DPS6 DNP3	RUL
SB 5470	f	Prescription importation	HEA DPS6 DNP4	RUL
SB 5476	f	Advisory sentence ranges	JUD DPS9 On Motion to WM	WM
SB 5477	f	Exceptional sentences	JUD DP9	RUL
SB 5502	f	Juvenile sentencing	HSC DPS5	RUL
SB 5511		Skate parks	JUD DPS9	RUL
SB 5521	f	Military service credit	GO DP8 w/oRec1	WM
SB 5542		Detention facilities	HSC DPS4 w/oRec1	WM
SB 5573		Property tx dollar rate	GO DP7 MMR2	WM
SB 5577		Relocation assistance	FHC DPS9	RUL
SB 5641	\$	Entrepreneurial development	ITED DPS4 w/oRec1	WM
SB 5643		Sex offender information	HSC DPS6	RUL
SB 5644		Driver's license suspension	JUD DPS9	RUL
SB 5645		Ignition interlock devices	JUD DP9	RUL
SB 5654		Criminal justice officials	JUD DPS5 w/oRec3	RUL
SB 5666		Child dependency cases	HSC DPS5	RUL
SB 5701		Regional law libraries	GO DP8 w/oRec1	RUL
SB 5719		Community commitment	HSC DPS6	RUL
SB 5733		Mandatory arbitration	JUD DP9	RUL
SB 5759	\$	Low-income students	EKHE DPS13 On Motion to RULE	RUL
SB 5761	f	Family forest landowners	NROR DP6	WM
SB 5763	\$f	Mental disorder treatment	HSC DPS6	WM
SB 5764		Special immunities	JUD DP9	RUL
SB 5765		Dungeness crab fishery lic	NROR DPS8	RUL
SB 5806	f	Child care services	HSC DPS6	RUL
SB 5828	f	Digital or online learning	EKHE DPS13	RUL

SB 5834	f	Juvenile offndr case filings	HSC DPS5 On Motion to WM	MM
SB 5848		Missing & runaway children	HSC DP5 DNP1	RUL
SB 5853		Board of edu class 4 group	EKHE DP13	RUL
SB 5869	f	Fish planting	NROR DP8	RUL
SB 5872		Family/children's department	HSC DPS5	RUL
SB 5873	f	Family/children's ombudsman	HSC DPS5 On Motion to WM	WM
SB 5902	\$	Entrepreneurial development	ITED DPS6	RUL
SB 5903		Office of public defense	HSC DPS6 On Motion to RULE	RUL
SB 5939		Victims of identity theft	FHC DPS11	RUL
SB 5974		Opiate treatment programs	HSC DP6	RUL
SB 5995		Children in shelter care	HSC DPS5	RUL
SB 6008		Guardianship of children	HSC DPS5	RUL
SB 6025		State trade representative	ITED DPS6	RUL
SJM 8019		Federal-state intnl trade	ITED DP6	RUL
SJR 8208		Adjournment after cutoff	GO DP6 DNP3	WM
<u>Bill No.</u> SGA 9021		<u>GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMEN</u> <u>Description</u> GORDON BUDKE, Member, Board of Trustees, Eastern Washington	<u>NTS</u> <u>Committee Inf.</u> EKHE BC12	<u>Ref.</u> RUL
		Description	Committee Inf.	
		Description GORDON BUDKE, Member, Board of Trustees, Eastern Washington	Committee Inf.	
SGA 9021		Description GORDON BUDKE, Member, Board of Trustees, Eastern Washington University SANG CHAE, Member, Board of Trustees, Technical College	<u>Committee Inf.</u> EKHE BC12 EKHE BC13 EKHE BC13	RUL
SGA 9021 SGA 9027		Description GORDON BUDKE, Member, Board of Trustees, Eastern Washington University SANG CHAE, Member, Board of Trustees, Technical College District #26 (Lake Washington) NOBIE CHAN, Member, Board of Trustees, Seattle, So. Seattle and No. Seattle Community Colleges	<u>Committee Inf.</u> EKHE BC12 EKHE BC13 EKHE BC13	RUL
SGA 9021 SGA 9027 SGA 9029		Description GORDON BUDKE, Member, Board of Trustees, Eastern Washington University SANG CHAE, Member, Board of Trustees, Technical College District #26 (Lake Washington) NOBIE CHAN, Member, Board of Trustees, Seattle, So. Seattle and No. Seattle Community Colleges District No. 6 PAUL CHILES, Member, Board of Trustees, Bellevue Community	Committee Inf. EKHE BC12 EKHE BC13 EKHE BC13	RUL RUL RUL
SGA 9021 SGA 9027 SGA 9029 SGA 9031		Description GORDON BUDKE, Member, Board of Trustees, Eastern Washington University SANG CHAE, Member, Board of Trustees, Technical College District #26 (Lake Washington) NOBIE CHAN, Member, Board of Trustees, Seattle, So. Seattle and No. Seattle Community Colleges District No. 6 PAUL CHILES, Member, Board of Trustees, Bellevue Community College District No. 8 CAROL COAR, Member, Professional	Committee Inf. EKHE BC12 EKHE BC13 EKHE BC13 d EKHE BC13	RUL RUL RUL
SGA 9021 SGA 9027 SGA 9029 SGA 9031 SGA 9033		Description GORDON BUDKE, Member, Board of Trustees, Eastern Washington University SANG CHAE, Member, Board of Trustees, Technical College District #26 (Lake Washington) NOBIE CHAN, Member, Board of Trustees, Seattle, So. Seattle and No. Seattle Community Colleges District No. 6 PAUL CHILES, Member, Board of Trustees, Bellevue Community College District No. 8 CAROL COAR, Member, Professional Educator Standards Board LEE CRESSMAN, Member, Board of Trustees, Bellevue Community	Committee Inf. EKHE BC12 EKHE BC13 EKHE BC13 EKHE BC13 EKHE BC13 EKHE BC13 EKHE BC13	RUL RUL RUL RUL

SGA	9042	FRANKLIN DAY DEVAUL, JR., Member, EKHE BC13 Board of Trustees, Centralia Community College District No. 12	RUL
SGA	9045	DENNIS A. DUNCAN, Member, Board of EKHE BC13 Trustees, Peninsula Community College District No. 1	RUL
SGA	9047	DAVID R. EDWARDS, Member, Board of EKHE BC13 I Trustees, Tacoma Community College District No. 22	RUL
SGA	9054	STANLEY L.K. FLEMMING, D.O.,, EKHE BC13 I Member, Board of Trustees, The Evergreen State College	RUL
SGA	9055	ROBERT B. FONG, Member, Board of EKHE BC13 I Trustees, Community College District No. 21 (Whatcom Community College)	RUL
SGA	9057	SHEILA L. FOX, Member, ProfessionalEKHE BC13 Educator Standards Board	RUL
SGA	9058	JOSEPH FRAM, Member, Board of EKHE BC13 I Trustees, State School for the Blind	RUL
SGA	9061	ARTURO GARCIA-FLORES, Member, EKHE BC13 I Board of Trustees, Peninsula Community College District No. 1	RUL
SGA	9064	JAMES GARRISON, Member, State BoardEKHE BC13 I for Community and Technical Colleges	RUL
SGA	9065	SHERRY GATES, Member, Board of EKHE BC13 I Trustees, Green River Community College District No. 10	RUL
SGA	9070	MARY GRANT TOMPKINS, Member, BoardEKHE BC13 I of Trustees, Walla Walla Community College District No. 20	RUL
SGA	9071	DAVID K. HAMRY, Member, Board of EKHE BC13 I Trustees, Pierce Community College District No. 11	RUL
SGA	9076	MICHAIL G. HEUER, Member, Board of EKHE BC13 Trustees, Lower Columbia Community College District No. 13	RUL
SGA	9078	DORTHY HOLLINGSWORTH, Member, EKHE BC13 Deard of Trustees, Seattle, So. Seattle and No. Seattle Community Colleges District No. 6	RUL
SGA	9079	ARLISTA D. HOLMAN, Member, Board of EKHE BC13 Trustees, Green River Community College District No. 10	RUL
SGA	9084	DEBRA JONES, Member, Board of EKHE BC13 I Trustees, Community College District No. 21 (Whatcom Community College)	RUL

SGA 908		LESLIE JONES, Member, Board of Trustees, Central Washington University	EKHE BC13	RUL
SGA 909	-	KATHERINE KENISON, Member, Board of Trustees, Big Bend Community College District No. 18	EKHE BC13	RUL
SGA 909		DEREK KILMER, Member, Board of Trustees, Tacoma Community College District No. 22		RUL
SGA 909		TIM KNUE, Member, Professional Educator Standards Board	EKHE BC13	RUL